
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 雪 1.7 0.20 170.0 7,344 7,344 20,723 35.4

2 雪 2.2 0.00 407.2 17,591 24,935 41,446 60.2

3 雨 6.2 0.00 256.7 11,089 36,024 62,169 57.9

4 雨 6.5 0.00 76.7 3,313 39,338 82,892 47.5

5 雨のち雪 6.6 0.50 268.3 11,591 50,928 103,615 49.2

6 雪 0.6 0.00 0.0 0 50,928 124,338 41.0

7 雪時々雨 4.3 4.40 711.7 30,745 81,674 145,061 56.3

8 雪 3.4 0.70 606.3 26,192 107,866 165,784 65.1

9 雪 2.5 0.00 275.9 11,919 119,785 186,507 64.2

10 曇り 4.7 0.90 432.7 18,693 138,478 207,230 66.8

11 雨 6.5 0.30 63.2 2,730 141,208 227,953 61.9

12 雪 1.6 0.00 151.7 6,553 147,761 248,676 59.4

13 雪一時雨 2.3 0.30 395.4 17,081 164,843 269,399 61.2

14 雪 3.9 0.10 328.9 14,208 179,051 290,122 61.7

15 雪 3.2 0.10 259.6 11,215 190,266 310,845 61.2

16 雨 4.7 0.00 230.7 9,966 200,232 331,568 60.4

17 雪 1.2 0.50 234.3 10,122 210,354 352,291 59.7

18 雪 4.1 0.10 386.4 16,692 227,046 373,014 60.9

19 雪 4.2 0.00 78.7 3,400 230,446 393,737 58.5

20 雪 1.1 0.00 289.5 12,506 242,952 414,460 58.6

21 晴れ 3.6 7.10 933.7 40,336 283,288 435,183 65.1

22 雪のち雨 3.3 0.00 167.9 7,253 290,542 455,906 63.7

23 雨 6.5 0.50 450.9 19,479 310,020 476,629 65.0

24 曇り 8.2 0.10 594.3 25,674 335,694 497,352 67.5

25 雨のち雪 8.3 0.00 251.3 10,856 346,550 518,075 66.9

26 雪 1.9 0.00 14.1 609 347,160 538,798 64.4

27 雪 (0.3) 0.10 69.8 3,015 350,175 559,521 62.6

28 雪 1.2 0.00 100.8 4,355 354,529 580,244 61.1

29 雪一時雨 2.4 0.10 234.4 10,126 364,656 600,967 60.7

30 雪 2.3 0.00 109.8 4,743 369,399 621,690 59.4

31 晴れ 4.2 2.20 413.3 17,855 387,253 642,413 60.3

℃ h 8964.2

3.6 0.59 289.2

1.38 493.4  月目標値 ¥20,723

酒田松山3号(536.0kW)　　　発電実績 2017年12月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥387,253
実績平均(/日) ¥12,492
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